
Information about public transport in Berlin
Berlin has a well-organized public transport. The city has a network system of 
urban railways (S-Bahn), underground lines (U-Bahn), busses and tramways 
(Tram) to reach every location. 

Tickets for public Transport
The network system in Berlin is divided into 3 parts (tariff zones) - A, B or C - 
dependent from the distance to the city centre. You can see the tariff zone 
from the network map. For trips inside the city, you usually need an AB-ticket. 
You can buy tickets from the ticket office, the ticket machine or from the bus 
driver. Ticket machines are located at all train stations, underground stations, 
urban railway stations and inside the trams. The ticket machines take both 
cash and EC cards. Please do not forget to validate your ticket before starting 
your journey (not necessary for tickets from a bus driver or from a ticket 
machine in the tram). 

The following tickets are available:

Single ticket – tariff zone AB 2.10 €
Single ticket – tariff zone BC 2.50 €
Single ticket – tariff zone ABC 2.80 €

A single ticket is valid for 2 hours. You may change the trains/busses. You 
can interrupt your travel within the two-hour validity.

4-Trip-ticket – tariff zone AB 8.00 €
Day ticket – tariff zone AB 6.10 €
Day ticket – tariff zone BC 6.30 €
Day ticket – tariff zone ABC 6.50 €

A day ticket can be used from the day of validation until 3 a.m. of the following 
day.

A special tourist ticket is also available. The City TourCard is valid for all 
public transport for 48 hours or 72 hours for one adult. It is additionally a 
discount card for approx. 50 tourist attractions. Please validate the ticket 
before the first trip.

City TourCard – 48 hours – tariff zone AB 15.50 €
City TourCard – 48 hours – tariff zone ABC 20.50 €
City TourCard – 72 hours – tariff zone AB 17.50 €
City TourCard – 72 hours – tariff zone ABC 23.00 € 
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From Tegel Airport to the Estrel Hotel
It takes approximately 60 min from the Tegel airport to the Estrel Hotel.
You need a single ticket, tariff zone AB (2.10 €).

Alternative 1
 Take the bus TXL (Direction: Mollstr./Prenzlauer Allee) up to the station S 

Beusselstraße.
Frequency: Monday to Friday: every 10 min, Sunday every 20 min

 Go to the urban railway station (S-Bahn) and take the train of the circle 
line ringbahn S41. Leave the train after 12 stations at the station 
S Sonnenallee. You can see the hotel from the station.
Frequency: every 5 to10 min 

Alternative 2
 Take the bus X9 (Direction: S+U-Bahn Zoologischer Garten) for two 

Stations up to the station S+U Jungfernheide. 
Frequency: every 10 to 20 min

 Go to the urban railway station (S-Bahn) and take the train of the circle 
line ringbahn S42. Leave the train after 14 stations at the station 
S Sonnenallee. You can see the hotel from the station.
Frequency: every 5 to10 min 

From Schönefeld Airport to the Estrel Hotel
It takes approximately 40 min from the Schönefeld airport to the Estrel Hotel. 
You need a single ticket, tariff zone ABC (2.80 €).

Alternative 1 – by bus
 Take the bus 171  (Direction: U-Bahnhof Herrmannstraße) up to the 

station S Sonnenallee (31 stations). You can see the hotel from the 
station.
Frequency: every 20 min

Alternative 2 – by urban railway line (S-Bahn)
 Go to the urban railway station (S-Bahn) S Flughafen Berlin-Schönefeld 

Bhf (approx. 6 min walking distance) and take the train of the line S9 
(Direction: S Spandau). Change the train after 8 stations at the station 
S Treptower Park to the circle line Ringbahn S41. Leave the train at the 
next station S Sonnenallee. You can see the hotel from the station.
Frequency: every 20 min

From Tempelhof Airport to the Estrel Hotel
It takes approximately 15 min from the Tempelhof airport to the Estrel Hotel.
You need a single ticket, tariff zone AB (2.10 €).

 Go to the underground station (U-Bahn) U Platz der Luftbrücke and take 
the train of the line U6 (Direction: Alt-Mariendorf). Change the train after 
two stations at the station S+U Tempelhof. Go to the urban railway station 
(S-Bahn) and take the train of the circle line Ringbahn S42. Leave the 
train at the third station S Sonnenallee. You can see the hotel from the 
station.
Frequency: every 20 min
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